2008
Primary Campaigns
McCain
All Others
General Election Campaigns
Major Party Grant**
McCain Legal/Accounting

** Only McCain accepted the Grant

Obama (Primary and General)
Conventions

Major Party Grants
Denver Host (Dem)
Minneapolis Host (Rep)

Total

Independent Expenditures For
Independent Expenditures Against

Communication Costs For
Communication Costs Against

Electioneering Communications

$219.6

$580.7

$84.1
$46.4

$745.7

$33.6
$61.9
$62.4

$1,834.4

$68.1
$100.7

$16.0
$2.1

$27.8

Presidential Campaign Receipts

2004

Bush
Kerry
All Others

Major Party Grants
Bush Legal/Accounting
Kerry Legal/Accounting

Major Party Grants
Boston Host (Dem)
NY Host (Rep)

(in millions of dollars)

2000
$269.6 Bush
$234.6 Gore
$169.7 All Others
$149.2 Major Party Grants
$12.2 Bush Legal/Accounting
$8.9 Gore Legal/Accounting
Reform Grant
$29.8 Major Party Grants
$56.8 Los Angeles Host (Dem)
$85.7 Philadelphia Host (Rep)
Reform Grant
$1,016.5
$85.7
$106.7
S11.9
S0.4
$40.8

$95.5
$48.1
$208.0

$135.2
$9.0
$11.5
$12.6

$27.0
$29.3
$70.8

$2.5

$649.5

$12.7
$2.0

$10.9
$0.6

1996

Clinton
Dole
All Others

Major Party Grants
Clinton Legal/Accounting
Dole Legal/Accounting
Perot Grant

Major Party Grants
Chicago Host (Dem)
San Diego Host (Rep)

$42.5
$44.9
$160.9

$123.6
$4.2
$3.5
$29.0

$24.7
$20.4
$24.2

$477.9

$0.6
$0.8

$2.4
$0.3



