## **Presidential Campaign Receipts**

(in millions of dollars)

2008		2004		2000		1996	
Primary Campaigns							
McCain	\$219.6	Bush	\$269.6	Bush	\$95.5	Clinton	\$42.5
		Kerry	\$234.6	Gore	\$48.1	Dole	\$44.9
All Others	\$580.7	All Others	\$169.7	All Others	\$208.0	All Others	\$160.9
General Election Campaigns							
Major Party Grant**	\$84.1	Major Party Grants	\$149.2	Major Party Grants	\$135.2	Major Party Grants	\$123.6
McCain Legal/Accounting	\$46.4	Bush Legal/Accounting	\$12.2	Bush Legal/Accounting	\$9.0	Clinton Legal/Accounting	\$4.2
		Kerry Legal/Accounting	\$8.9	Gore Legal/Accounting	\$11.5	Dole Legal/Accounting	\$3.5
** Only McCain accepted the Grant				Reform Grant	\$12.6	Perot Grant	\$29.0
Obama (Primary and General)	\$745.7						
Conventions							
Major Party Grants	\$33.6	Major Party Grants	\$29.8	Major Party Grants	\$27.0	Major Party Grants	\$24.7
Denver Host (Dem)	\$61.9	Boston Host (Dem)	\$56.8	Los Angeles Host (Dem)	\$29.3	Chicago Host (Dem)	\$20.4
Minneapolis Host (Rep)	\$62.4	NY Host (Rep)	\$85.7	Philadelphia Host (Rep)	\$70.8	San Diego Host (Rep)	\$24.2
				Reform Grant	\$2.5		
Total	\$1,834.4		\$1,016.5		\$649.5		\$477.9
Independent Expenditures For	\$68.1		\$85.7		\$12.7		\$0.6
Independent Expenditures Against	\$100.7		\$106.7		\$2.0		\$0.8
Communication Costs For	\$16.0		\$11.9		\$10.9		\$2.4
Communication Costs Against	\$2.1		\$0.4		\$0.6		\$0.3
Electioneering Communications	\$27.8		\$40.8				